OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30009

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 30009 ("Amendment") is made and entered, in duplicate, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach on March 6, 2007, by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City") and DINTER ENGINEERING COMPANY, a Nevada corporation ("Consultant").

WHEREAS, City and Consultant previously entered into an Agreement dated March 6, 2007 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Consultant agreed to perform certain mechanical, electrical and plumbing services for City; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to, among other things, reflect a mutual exercise of the first option to extend the term of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, City and Consultant mutually agree as follows:

- 1. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date on which this Amendment is executed by both parties (the "Effective Date").
- 2. City payment for services described in the Agreement shall not exceed \$3,000,000.00 over the term of the Agreement, as extended by this Amendment.
- 3. Pursuant to the exercise of the mutual option to extend the term under Section 2 of the Agreement, the term of the Agreement shall be extended for three (3) years, and shall expire on December 31, 2012. City and Consultant have one (1) remaining three-year option under Section 2 of the Agreement.
- 4. Exhibit "B" to the Agreement is hereby amended so that the City's Representative is Mario Rodriguez, Director, Long Beach Airport, or designee.
- 5. All terms, covenants, and conditions of the Agreement, except as amended herein, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664	1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First
	2	Amendment.
	3	"City" CITY OF LONG BEACH, a California municipal
	4	corporation
	5	Assistant City Manager
	6	By: Name: Patrick H. West
	7	Title: City Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF
	8	"Consultant" TO SECTION SUT OF THE CITY CHARTER. DINTER ENGINEERING COMPANY,
	9	a Nevada corporation
	10	The threat the same of the sam
	11	Name: Keuen Hackensch Title: CEO
	12	Title:
	13	By: Name:
	14	Title:
	15	Approved as to form this 28 day of December, 2009.
	16	ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
	17	ROBERT E. STANNON, ONLY MONTE
	18	By: Donuty
	19	Deputy
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	07-00838
	25	
	26	
	27	
	28	;